# **CONGREGATION B'NAI ISRAEL**

#### **DUES & FEES STRUCTURE 2025-2026**

#### PLEASE COMPLETE AND RETURN WITH YOUR DUES PAYMENT

Adult Name(s):			Email address:			
Mailir	ng Address:					
Home Phone:		Cell Phone:				
	I would like to s	upport CBI's efforts	in <i>Going Green</i> by receivi	ng the monthly bullet	in by email	
	AGE	FAMILY*	SINGLE/ASSOCIATE MEMBERS	DOUBLE CHAI**	PILLAR**	
	Under 30 30-39 40+	\$ 700 \$1,300 \$2,200	\$ 250 \$ 650 \$1,100	\$3,600 \$3,600 \$3,600	\$5,400 \$5,400 \$5,400	
<b>Assoc</b> i Conse individ	ate Membership: rvative synagogue Jual scholarships. celebrate Bar or Ba	: Available to those e in another city. Ch It does not include at Mitzvah at the sy		o dues at another Tole synagogue youth grou end children to religio	ps but may not receiv ous school except the	first year
dues s The To	ince joining and a pledo Jewish Cem	re currently a mem etery Assoc.). This d	ot at Beth Shalom Cemeter ber in good standing. B'n oes not include mortuary he synagogue). Burial fees	ai Israel burial fees cu fees or the \$500 hond	rrently are \$2,900 (pa orarium for the clergy	id to CBI fo
M	embership Com	mitment for the I	Fiscal Year			
	I agree to pay F	amily dues for the f	scal year of	in the amount	of \$	
	I agree to pay S	ingle Member dues	for the fiscal year of	in the	amount of \$	<u>.</u> .
	I qualify for Ass	ociate membership	and agree to pay CBI dues	s for the fiscal year in	the amount of \$	·
	Primary Synago	gue Affiliation		City	State	

for

# **CONGREGATION B'NAI ISRAEL**

#### **DUES & FEES STRUCTURE 2025-2026**

PLEASE COMPLETE AND RETURN WITH YOUR DUES PAYMENT

## No Charge for Religious School Fees

Through the generosity of an anonymous donor, a fund has been established at the Toledo Jewish Community Foundation to fund the tuition costs that would otherwise be charged to families for both Sunday School and Hebrew School.

Grade	Rate								
Torah Tots (2 - 4 years)	No Charge								
Grades Pre-K- 10 (Sundays) 1st child	No Charge								
2 <sup>nd</sup> child	No Charge								
Grades 3-6 (Wednesdays)	No Charge								
Students of Grandparent members	\$200 for the school year								
Special Student Fees									
Consecration	\$100 x # of students	\$							
Bar/ Bat Mitzvah Preparation Fee	\$500 x # of students	\$							
Confirmation Fee	\$100 x # of students	\$ \$ \$							
Total Other School Fees \$									
Please make checks payable to Congregation B'nai Israel									
Youth Department									
USY (9 <sup>th</sup> -12 <sup>th</sup> grade)	\$40 x # of students	\$							
Kadima (6 <sup>th</sup> -8 <sup>th</sup> grade)	\$30 x # of students	\$ \$ \$							
<b>Total Youth Department Fees</b>		\$							
Please make checks payable to <u>Toledo USY</u> or <u>Toledo Kadima</u> Attention- BITUSY at CBI									
<b>Dues Payment Method</b>									
<u>Check</u>									
Enclosed is my check for CBI dues fofo	r the fiscal year of								
Credit Card									
Please bill us for our commitment: (	) Annually ( ) Monthly								
☐ I would like automatic billing t	☐ I would like automatic billing to a VISA, MasterCard or Discover.								
A 3% processing fee will be added to Credit Card payments.									
- 10									
Card #	Exp. Date:		CVG						
Signature	Date								

### **Pay Online**

You can pay online by going to https://www.cbitoledo.org/contributions/payments/

A 3% processing fee will be added to Credit Card payments.